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MOTIW Round 9: WHC Buducnost BEMAX vs Gyori Audi ETO KC



UVHC BUDUCNOST BEMAX (MNE) IS GYORI AUDI ETO KC (HUN

Saturday 17 December 2022, 18:00 CET
Playing hall

Most games vs Gyo6ri Audi ETO KC:

Milena Raicevic (Knezevic) 17
Majda Mehmedovic 13
Jovanka Radicevic 12
Dragana Cvijic 11

Andela Bulatovic (Dragutinovic),
Suzana Lazovic, Biljana Novovic
(Pavicevic), lvona Pavicevic,

Ema Ramusovic all 10

Most goals vs Gyori Audi ETO KC:

Jovanka Radicevic 72
Milena Raicevic (Knezevic) 63
Katarina Bulatovic 48
Cristina Neagu 37
Dragana Cvijic 34
Majda Mehmedovic 34

Domestic league

SBbhet First League

Buducnost will only compete in
the championship play-offs of

the Montenegrin national league,
together with the three best teams
from the regular 2022/23 season.

Buducnost have won the national

championship each year since its
inauguration in 2006/07 and 15
times in total, except for 2019/20
when the season was not played to
a finish due to the pandemic.

More info on the SBbet First League:
https://rscg.me/takmicenja/prvaz

BEMAX Arena
Ulica Svetlane Kane
Radevic

81000 Podgorica
Montenegro

Capacity: 2,245

e The two teams playing the last Match of the
Week of 2022 in the EHF Champions League Women
have combined won the CL trophy seven times: WHC
Buducnost BEMAX (two) and Gyori Audi ETO KC (five).

« They met twicein a CL final: in 2012, Buducnost
won their two-leg final; in 2014, Gyor triumphed at the
first EHF FINAL4 in Budapest by beating Buducost.

e Buducnost and Gy6r won seven of the eight CL
titles between 2012 and 2019; their series was only
interrupted by CSM Bucuresti in 2016.

e Gyor are the first team to win the CL three years in
a row (2017-19), but have not lifted the trophy since:
the 2019/20 season was not played to a finish, Vipers
Kristiansand won the title in 2020/21 and 2021/22.

«  Buducnost have lost all 11 duels with Gyor since
beating them in a main round match in February 2016.

«  Gyor beat Buducnost 32:19 in the reverse fixture
earlier this season — the biggest winning margin in any
of the 26 matches they have played against other.

« Both head coaches are multiple CL winners:
Buducnost’s Bojana Popovic won six times as a player,
including in 2012 with Buducnost; Gyér’s Ambros
Martin won four times as the head coach of Gyér.

«  GyOr are coming into this MOTW after two straight
defeats: in the CL against CS Rapid Bucuresti, and in
the domestic league against FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria.

«  Gyor share second place in CL group B with Rapid
and Team Esbjerg; all three teams are on 12 points
and trail leaders Metz Handball by one point.

»  Buducnost rank fifth with nine points, after two
close but crucial wins over Storhamar Handball Elite.

«  Buducnost playmaker Milena Raicevic is the fifth-
best scorer this CL season with 55 goals; Gyor line

player Linn Blohm is her team’s leading scorer with 32.

« Eight Buducnost players and coach Bojana
Popovic won bronze with Montenegro at last month’s
Women’s EHF EURO 2022; from Gyor, Stine Oftedal
and Silje Solberg won gold with Norway, and Sandra
Toft and Anne Mette Hansen silver with Denmark.

«  Buducnost play their record 27th CL season; Gyor
take part for 21st time and have reached at least the
semi-finals in 14 of their last 16 CL seasons.

e Injury report — Buducnost: Katarina Dzaferovic,
Ivona Pavicevic (both injured); Gy6r: Fodor Csenge
(ill), Kari Brattset Dale (maternity leave), Veronica
Kristiansen (medical treatment).

Most games vs WHC Buducnost BEMAX:

Anita Gorbicz 19
Eduarda Amorim 18
Bernadett Bodi (Bognar) 13
Aniko Kovacsics 12
Heidi Lgke 10
Adrienn Orban 10

Most goals vs WHC Buducnost BEMAX:

Anita Gorbicz 124
Eduarda Amorim 79
Heidi Lgke 33
Stine Oftedal 31
Orsolya Vérten 27

Domestic league

K&H Liga

Last 3 games:

14/12 @ FTC

07/12 vs Békéscsaba
30/11 @ Fehérvar

Next game:
21/12 vs Kisvardai KC

Standings as of 16/12:
1. Gyor 10
2.FTC 7
3.DVSC )

4. Mosonmagyarévar 7

315:227
224:161
266:228
226:192
215:228

5. Dunaujvaros 8

14.Békéscsaba 6 139:172




PREVIOUS MATCHES IN EUROPEAN GLUB GOMPETITIONS

WHC Buducnost BEMAX vs Gyori Audi ETO KC 3-4-19 (604:690) 10:42

13.05.2006 ZRK Buducnost MONET vs Gyori ETO Kezilabda Club, Cup Winners’ Cup — Final 25:25(12:7)
20.05.2006 Gyori ETO Kezilabda Club vs ZRK Buducnost MONET, Cup Winners’ Cup — Final 23:26 (10:14)
07.01.2007 ZRK Buducnost T-Mobile vs Gyori Audi ETO KC, EHF Champions League — Group B 25:31 (12:16)
17.02.2007 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs ZRK Buducnost T-Mobile, EHF Champions League — Group B 28:20 (13:9)
15.02.2009 Gyo6ri AUDI ETO KC vs Buducnost T-Mobile, EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2 31:27 (15:14)
28.02.2009 Buducnost T-Mobile vs Gyori AUDI ETO KC, EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2 26:26 (9:14)
05.05.2012 Gyori AUDI ETO KC vs Buducnost, EHF Champions League — Final 29:27 (13:12)
13.05.2012 Buducnost vs Gyori AUDI ETO KC, EHF Champions League — Final 27:25 (13:12)
02.02.2013 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost, EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 1 27:17 (14:7)
10.03.2013 Buducnost vs Gyori Audi ETO KC, EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 1 21:22 (12:13)
01.02.2014 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost, EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2 23:23 (9:13)
09.03.2014 Buducnost vs Gyori Audi ETO KC, EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2 26:26 (14:12)
04.05.2014 Buducnost vs Gyo6ri Audi ETO KC, MVM EHF FINAL4 — Final 21:27 (10:15)
09.01.2016 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost, EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2 22:20 (13:11)
14.02.2016 Buducnost vs Gy6ri Audi ETO KC, EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2 25:22 (12:12)
07.05.2016 Buducnost vs Gyori Audi ETO KC, EHF FINAL4 — Semi-final 20:21 (8:11)
06.05.2017 Buducnost vs Gy6ri Audi ETO KC, TIPPMIX EHF FINAL4 — Semi-final 20:26 (9:12)
07.04.2018 Buducnost vs Gyori Audi ETO KC, EHF Champions League — Quarter-final 20:26 (9:12)
14.04.2018 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost, EHF Champions League — Quarter-final 30:28 (15:15)
01.02.2020 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost, DELO EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2 26:24 (15:12)
01.03.2020 Buducnost vs Gyo6ri Audi ETO KC, DELO EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2 27:28 (17:12)
21.11.2020 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost, DELO EHF Champions League — Group B 34:29 (18:16)
29.01.2021 Buducnost vs Gyori Audi ETO KC, DELO EHF Champions League — Group B 21:26 (8:14)
03.04.2021 Buducnost vs Gyori Audi ETO KC, DELO EHF Champions League — Quarter-final 19:30 (11:16)
10.04.2021 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost, DELO EHF Champions League — Quarter-final 24:21 (10:11)
22.10.2022 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs WHC Buducnost BEMAX, EHF Champions League — Group B 32:19 (15:9)

DETAILS OF THE MOST RECENT DIRECT ENCOUNTER

Gyori Audi ETO KC vs WHC Buducnost BEMAX 32:19 (15:9)
22.10.2022 (Gyor, HUN)

(EHF Champions League Women 2022/23 - group B)

Referees: Ozren Backovic/Mirko Palackovic (Slovenia).

Suspensions: 6’ — 10’ (Schatzl 2°, Nze Minko 2’, Broch 2’ — Godec 2’, Popovic é’, Bulatovic 2’). Disqualification: Popovic.
Number of 7m: 7/6 — 3/1.

Attendance: 3,379.

Silje Solberg Armelle Attingré He e
Sandra Toft Jovana Kadovic
Linn Blohm (5) Natasa Corovic
Nadine Schatzl 1) Matea Pletikosic
Anne Mette Hansen ) 1) Ivana Godec
Ana Gros 3) Andrijana Popovic
Eun Hee Ryu 1) 4) Katarina Dzaferovic
Stine Oftedal 4) Gordana Marsenic
Veronica Kristiansen (6) Adriana Cardoso
Viktéria Lukacs 2) (5) Vanesa Agovic
Csenge Fodor 2) (2) Nina Bulatovic
Estelle Nze Minko (2) Mari Tomova
Yvette Broch (2) Nadja Kadovic
Dorottya Faluvégi 1) 1) Milena Raicevic

(5) Ivona Pavicevic

Ilda Kepic




WHC BUDUCNOST BEMAX VS HUNGARIAN GLUBS 12-6-35

Season

1988/89

Opponent

Spartacus Budapest

Home

Away

Competition

IHF Cup - Last 16

1999/00
2001/02
2001/02
2003/04
2005/06
2006/07
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2013/14
2013/14
2015/16
2015/16
2016/17
2016/17
2017/18
2017/18
2019/20
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2021/22
2022/23

Dunaferr SE

Dunaferr SE

HERZ — FTC Budapest
Dunaferr SE

Gyori ETO Kezilabda Club
FTC Budapest

Gyori Audi ETO KC
Budapest Bank-FTC
Gyori AUDI ETO KC
DVSC-Korvex

Gyori AUDI ETO KC
Gyori Audi ETO KC
FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria
Gyori Audi ETO KC

Gyori Audi ETO KC

Gyori Audi ETO KC

Gyori Audi ETO KC
FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria
Gyori Audi ETO KC
FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria
Gyori Audi ETO KC

Gyori Audi ETO KC

Gyori Audi ETO KC
FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria
Gyori Audi ETO KC
FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria
Gyori Audi ETO KC

*Match played in Viborg (DEN).
** Match played in Budapest (HUN).

GYORI AUDI ETO KG VS MONTENEGRIN CLUBS 19

Season

2005/06
2006/07
2008/09
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2013/14
2015/16
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2019/20
2020/21
2020/21
2022/23

Opponent

ZRK Buducnost MONET
ZRK Buducnost T-Mobile
Buducnost T-Mobile
Buducnost

Buducnost

Buducnost

Buducnost

Buducnost

Buducnost

Buducnost

Buducnost

Buducnost

Buducnost

Buducnost

WHC Buducnost BEMAX

*Match played in Budapest (HUN).

25:33

23:24
20:26
27:28
21:26
22:19
19:30
26:30

Home

23:26
28:20
31:27
29:27
27:17
23:23

22:20

30:28
26:24
34:29
24:21
32:19

20:26**
26:34
28:30
24:26
29:34
28:29
21:24
22:26
19:32

Away

25:25
31:25
26:26
25:27
22:21
26:26
27:21*
22:25
21:20*
26:20*
26:20
28:27
26:21
30:19

EHF Champions League — Quarter-final

EHF Champions League — Group B

EHF Champions League — Semi-final

EHF Champions League — Group A

Cup Winners’ Cup — Final

ECh for Club Teams — Place 3/4

EHF Champions League — Group B

EHF Champions League — Group D

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2
Cup Winners’ Cup — Last 16

EHF Champions League - Final

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 1
EHF Champions League — Group B

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2
MVM EHF FINAL4 — Final

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2
EHF FINAL4 — Semi-final

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 1
TIPPMIX EHF FINAL4 — Semi-final

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2
EHF Champions League — Quarter-final

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2
DELO EHF Champions League — Group B

DELO EHF Champions League — Play-offs
DELO EHF Champions League — Quarter-final
DELO EHF Champions League — Group A

EHF Champions League — Group B

43

Competition

Cup Winners’ Cup — Final

EHF Champions League — Group B

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2
EHF Champions League — Final

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 1
EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2
MVM EHF FINAL4 - Final

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2
EHF FINAL4 — Semi-final

TIPPMIX EHF FINAL4 — Semi-final

EHF Champions League — Quarter-final

EHF Champions League — Main Round Group 2
EHF Champions League — Group B

EHF Champions League — Quarter-final

EHF Champions League — Group B



MOST GOALS IN ONE GAME FOR U/HC BUDUGNOST BEMAX VS GYORI AUDI ETO KC

Bojana Popovic 14 05.05.2012 Gyori AUDI ETO KC vs Buducnost 29:27
Jovanka Radicevic 12 17.02.2007 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs ZRK Buducnost T-Mobile 28:20
Katarina Bulatovic 12 15.02.2009 Gyori AUDI ETO KC vs Buducnost T-Mobhile 31:27
Andrea Lekic 11 21.11.2020 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost 34:29
Jovanka Radicevic 10 01.02.2020 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost 26:24

MOST GOALS IN ONE GAME FOR GYORI AUDI ETO KG VS WHC BUDUCNOST BEMAX

Anita Gorbicz 12 15.02.2009 Gyori AUDI ETO KC vs Buducnost T-Mobile 31:27
Anita Gorbicz 12 05.05.2012 Gyori AUDI ETO KC vs Buducnost 29:27
Anita Gorbicz 11 20.05.2006 Gyori ETO Kezilabda Club vs ZRK Buducnost MONET 23:26
Anita Gorbicz 11 14.04.2018 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost 30:28
Stine Oftedal 10 21.11.2020 Gyori Audi ETO KC vs Buducnost 34:29

PLAYERS U/HO PLAYED FOR BOTH TEAMS IN DIRECT ENGOUNTERS

w/Buducnost 8/48 (2009-2012, 2016-2017), w/Gyo6r 5/22 (2014, 2020)
w/Buducnost 2/4 (2012), w/Gyo6r 4/10 (2006-2007)

w/Buducnost 1/11 (2020), w/Gyoér 4/10 (2012-2013)

w/Buducnost 12/72 (2006-2012, 2020-2021), w/Gyo6r 4/13 (2012-2013)

Katarina Bulatovic
Ana Dokic

Andrea Lekic
Jovanka Radicevic

13 matches, 70 goals
6 matches, 14 goals
5 matches, 21 goals
16 matches, 85 goals

LAST 10 GAMES IN THE EHF CHAMPIONS LEAGUE LVOMEN

WHC Buducnost BEMAX: current run - won two

11.12.2022 Hamar NOR
03.12.2022 Podgorica MNE
22.10.2022 Gyor HUN
15.10.2022 Podgorica MNE
08.10.2022 Podgorica MNE
24.09.2022 Zagreb CRO
17.09.2022 Podgorica MNE
10.09.2022 Kastamonu TUR
19.02.2022 Podgorica MNE
13.02.2022 Dortmund GER

@ Storhamar Handball Elite NOR
vs Storhamar Handball Elite NOR
@ Gyori Audi ETO KC HUN

vs CS Rapid Bucuresti ROU

vs Metz Handball FRA

@ HC Lokomotiva Zagreb CRO

vs Team Esbjerg DEN

@ Kastamonu Belediyesi GSK TUR
vs HC Podravka Vegeta CRO

@ BV Borussia 09 Dortmund GER

Gyori Audi ETO KC: current run - lost one

11.12.2022 Bucharest ROU
03.12.2022 Gyér HUN
22.10.2022 Gyoér HUN
16.10.2022 Hamar NOR
09.10.2022 Gyor HUN
24.09.2022 Gyér HUN
18.09.2022 Gyoér HUN
11.09.2022 Eshjerg DEN
05.06.2022 Budapest HUN
04.06.2022 Budapest HUN

@ CS Rapid Bucuresti ROU

vs CS Rapid Bucuresti ROU

vs WHC Buducnost BEMAX MNE
@ Storhamar Handball Elite NOR
vs HC Lokomotiva Zagreb CRO

vs Metz Handball FRA

vs Kastamonu Belediyesi GSK TUR
@ Team Esbjerg DEN

vs Vipers Kristiansand NOR

vs Team Esbjerg DEN

W 25:27
W 24:23

D 30:30
W 24:25
W 27:40

W27:21
W 30:34

W 32:30
W 32:19
W 21:35
W 32:16

W 44:25
W 29:31

W 32:27



PLAYER OF THE MATCH TROPHY AVVARDED AFTER EACH MOTLY

The Match of the Week ‘Player of the Match’ trophy,
introduced by EHF Marketing GmbH in the 2017/18 season,
is awarded at all MOTWs in the EHF Champions League
Women 2022/23 season.

The award is handed over on court shortly after the match.

Awarded players in 2022/23 season:

Round 1: Markéta Jefabkova (Vipers Kristiansand)
Round 2: Melinda Szikora (SG BBM Bietigheim)

Round 3: Djurdjina Jaukovic (Brest Bretagne Handball)
Round 4: Cristina Neagu (CSM Bucuresti)

Round 5: Henny Reistad (Team Esbjerg)

Round 6: Barbara Arenhart (Krim Mercator Ljubljana)
Round 7: Cristina Neagu (CSM Bucuresti)

Round 8: Dione Housheer (Odense Handbold)

Round 9:

IWHC BUDUCNOST BEMAX PLAYERS' CAREER STATISTICS AGAINST GYORI AUDI ETO KC

Goalkeeper GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Armelle Attingré FRA 5 0 0 5 0 0,00 0 0
Jovana Kadovic MNE 2 0 0 2 0 0,00 0 0
Marija Marsenic MNE 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Andrea Skerovic MNE 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Player GP W D L G AVG HI PIM
Vanesa Agovic MNE 4 1 0 3 5 1,25 5 0
Nina Bulatovic MNE 5 0 0 5 2 0,40 2 2’
Adriana Cardoso BRA 4 1 0 3 5 1,25 4 4
Natasa Corovic MNE 1 0 0 1 0 0,00 0 0
Katarina Dzaferovic MNE 7 0 0 7 10 1,43 4 g’
Ivana Godec MNE 4 0 0 4 1 0,25 1 2’
Nadja Kadovic MNE 7 0 0 7 2 0,29 1(2) 0
Ilda Kepic MNE 1 0 0 1 0 0,00 0 0
Tijana Lutovac MNE 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Gordana Marsenic MNE 3 0 0 3 0 0,00 0 0
Ivona Pavicevic MNE 10 1 0 9 12 1,20 5 0
Matea Pletikosic MNE 7 1 0 6 5 0,71 2 0
Andrijana Popovic MNE 4 0 0 4 0 0,00 0 6’ (D)
Milena Raicevic MNE 19 2 3 14 64 3,37 9(2) 20’
Mari Tomova BUL 1 0 0 1 0 0,00 0 0
Jelena Vukcevic MNE 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Nikolina Vukcevic MNE 4 0 0 4 2 0,50 2 6’'D)

Adriana Cardoso (Randers HK 2011/12, Metz Handball 2021/22); Matea Pletikosic (Krim Mercator Ljubljana 2021/22 — DNP);
Milena Raicevic (Kastamonu Belediyesi GSK 2021/22).



GYORI AUDIETO KG PLAYERS' CAREER STATISTIGS AGAINST IWHC BUDUCNOST BEMAX

Goalkeeper GP w D L G AVG HI PIM
Alexa Gyori HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Silje Solberg NOR 4 4 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Sandra Toft DEN 8 4 2 2 0 0,00 0 0
Player GP W D L G AVG HI PIM
Linn Blohm SWE 3 2 0 1 10 3,33 5(2) 2’
Yvette Broch NED 11 8 0 3 23 2,09 5 10’
Kari Brattset Dale NOR 8 7 0 1 21 2,63 5 10’
Dorottya Faluvégi HUN 10 9 0 1 11 1,10 4 0
Julia Farkas HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Csenge Fodor HUN 8 8 0 0 13 1,63 4(2) 2’
Ana Gros SLO 15 7 3 5 54 3,60 10 2’
Viktoria Gyori-Lukacs HUN 9 8 0 1 28 3,11 5(2) 4
Anne Mette Hansen DEN 9 9 0 0 13 1,44 4(2) 6’
Line Haugsted DEN 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Veronica Kristiansen NOR 8 6 0 2 27 3,38 6 2’
Estelle Nze Minko FRA 7 7 0 0 24 3,43 9 10’
Stine Oftedal NOR 8 8 0 0 31 3,88 10 0
Eszter Ogonovszky HUN 2 2 0 0 0 0,00 0 0
Eun Hee Ryu KOR 1 1 0 0 1 1,00 1 0
Nadine Schatzl HUN 6 5 0 1 9 1,50 3 &
Raphaelle Tervel FRA 11 4 2 5 11 1,00 4 8’

Linn Blohm (IK Savehof 2010/11 — DNP, Kobenhavn Handball 2018/19); Yvette Broch (Metz Handball 2011/12,
CSM Bucuresti 2021/22); Kari Brattset Dale (Vipers Kristiansand 2017/18); Dorottya Faluvégi (FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria 2016/17,
FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria 2017/18); Ana Gros (Thiringer HC 2012/13, Metz Handball 2016/17, Metz Handball 2017/18,

Brest Bretagne Handball 2018/19, Brest Bretagne Handball 2019/20, Brest Bretagne Handball 2020/21);

Viktdria Gyori-Lukacs (FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria 2016/17, FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria 2017/18);
Line Haugsted (FC Midtjylland 2011/12 — DNP); Veronica Kristiansen (FC Midtjylland 2015/16);
Nadine Schatzl (FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria 2016/17, FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria 2017/18, FTC-Rail Cargo Hungaria 2020/21);

Raphaelle Tervel (ESBF Besancon 1998/99, AKABA BeraBera 2007/08, Larvik HK 2009/10 — DNP, Itxako Reyno De Navarra 2010/11);
Sandra Toft (Larvik 2014/15, Larvik 2016/17 — DNP, Brest Bretagne Handball 2019/20, Brest Bretagne Handball 2020/21,

Brest Bretagne Handball 2021/22).
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